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statement no. 167
from 31 Dec 19 to 30 Jun 20

MACQUARIE

Macquarie Cash Management Account enquiries 1800 806 310

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

transaction description debits credits balance
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 30 JUN 20 49,656.12 27,203.40 28,065.00

* Stepped interest rates for the period 1 January to 5 March: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99 earned 0.00%

balances $5,000.00 and above earned 0.55% pa (65 days); 6 March to 23 March: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99

earned 0.00% balances $5,000.00 and above earned 0.30% pa (18 days); 24 March to 30 June: balances

$0.00 to $4,999.99 earned 0.05% balances $5,000.00 and above earned 0.05% pa (99 days)

annual interest summary 2019/2020

INTEREST PAID 191.97

TOTAL INCOME PAID 191.97

continued on next
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page4 of 6 statement no. 167
from 31 Dec 19 to 30 Jun 20

MACQUARIE
Macquarie Cash Management Account enquiries 1800 806 310
account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT
account no. 118188515
transaction description debits credits balance
29.05.20 Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 1 : 21,968.02 E\/L"
03.06.20 Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO MORGANS FINANCIAL 2,41250 ./ 19,5655.52
03.06.20 Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO MORGANS FINANCIAL 3,691.50 / : 15,864.02
04.06.20 Deposit NAB SPP REFUND NSPPA/00840552 6,575.70 22,439.72
04.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 +/ 22,689.72
04.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 22.939.72
05.06.20 .  Deposit ATO ATO007000012088972 1,857.38 24,797.10
7
08.06.20 Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054080482483 390.53 / 24,406.57
11.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 25000 V J 24,656.57
11.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00  / 24,906.57
12.06.20 Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC090620- 147424373 45687 ¢/ 25,363.44
12.06.20 Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC090620- 147424369 67450 26,037.94
18.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 J 26,287.94
18.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 4 26,537.94
25.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 Vv 26,787.94
25.06.20 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 27,037.94
25.06.20 Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC220620-103758697 209.00 27,246.94
25.06.20 Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC220620-103758694 475.00 v 27,721.94
30.06.20 Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 1.06 o/ 27,723.00
30.06.20 Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC240620-177700245 104.50 v/ 27,827.50
30.06.20 Deposit SuperChoice P/L PC240620-177700243 237.50 74 28,065.00 )\{/ ‘

042799
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statement no. 167

from 31 Dec 19 to 30 Jun 20

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transaction description debits credits balance
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 56,582.18
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 4 56,832.18
Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO Morgans Financial 23,428.50 v 33,403.68
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ¢ 33,653.68
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 v/ 33,903.68
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 7 34,153.68
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 7 J 34,403.68
Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO MORGANS FINANCIAL 4,99250 ./ 29,411.18
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 185 o 29,413.03__—
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 29,663.03
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 7 : 29,913.03
Deposit ATO ATO006000012068663 1,460.35 v e 31,373.38
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 \/ 31,623.38
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ¥ 31,873.38
Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054080290720 390,63 31,482.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST Inv ZSF001 1,934.00 33,416.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 V¢ 33,666.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 7 33,916.85
Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO SUPER AUDITS 27500 7 33,641.85
Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO GRAHAM ANDERSON AU 2,400.00 / 31,241.85
Funds transfer TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO SUPER AUDITS 275.00 1 30,966.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 '/‘ 31,216.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 7/ 31,466.85
BPAY BPAY TO NAB SPP 10,000.00 21,466.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 21,716.85
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 V ‘ 21,966.85
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statement no. 167
from 31 Dec 19 to 30 Jun 20

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transaction description debits credits balance

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 4 52,681.21

Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID” o6 Y ‘ 1 52,702.87 /\L
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 J 52,952.87

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 53,202.87

Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054079685412 33651 / 52,866.36

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 53,116.36

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 53,366.36

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 53,616.36

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 53,866.36

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ./ 54,116.36

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / | 54,366.36

Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 29:09: - 54,387.45 N1
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 \,f 54,637.45

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / k 54,887.45

Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054079890932 336:51 v 54,550.94

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 54,800.94

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 /. 55,050.94

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 v, 55,300.94

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 v 55,550.94

Deposit BHP GROUP DIV AI381/01030299 160.04 / 55,710.98

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 25000 V 55,960.98

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 / 56,210.98

Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 11.73 / 56,222.71 NT
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 56,472.71

Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 < 56,722.71

Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054080093650 390.53 56,332.18

v
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statement no. 167
from 31 Dec 19 to 30 Jun 20

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

940 42799

MR AW ZANDA
SUITE 2 93 DENHAM STREET
ROCKHAMPTON QLD 4700

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310
transact @macquarie.com
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520

Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street

Sydney, NSW 2000

account balance $28 ’ 065 . OO

as at 30 Jun 20

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT
account no. 118188515
transaction description debits credits balance

OPENING BALANCE 50,517.72
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ./ 50,767.72
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 51,017.72
Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054079475246 336.51 50,681.21
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 50,931.21

Y
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ~ 51,181.21
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 v 51,431.21
/
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 g 51,681.21
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 v 51,931.21
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 52,181.21
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 4 52,431.21
how to make a transaction
online deposits using BPay
Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal From another bank
[ ]

by phone L4 [Biller code: 20206
Call 133 275 to make a phone transaction Ref: 118 188 515

transfers from another bank account

Transfer funds from another bank to this account:
BSB 184 446

ACCOUNT NO. 118188515

6220  SUESGE

continued on next
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statement no. 166
from 30 Jun 19to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

We offer several options that allow you to make payments and view
transactions free of charge

Electronic funds transfers up to $20,000 a day using online banking.

Increase your limit to $100,000 temporarily or nominate an account for unlimited transfers by
contacting us.

BPAY payments (subject to BPAY biller code limits) free of charge via online and mobile
banking.

Make the switch to free online statements by updating your preference online.

About your account

Interest is calculated on daily balances and paid monthly. The interest rate is variable and may
change at any time without prior notice.

If you have a complaint about our service, or you'd like more information about your account

including fees and charges, mistaken payments or unauthorised transactions, please read the
terms and conditions for your account or contact us.

Protect your account

Please check each entry on this statement. If you think there is an error or unauthorised
transaction, please contact us right away.

If you have new contact details, please contact us to update them.

This statement should be kept in a safe place at all times. Please read the Product Information
Statement for more details about keeping your account secure.

Access to and sharing your data

We may provide access to or share an electronic copy of your data (account details, balance,
transaction history and personal information) with other parties at your or your Financial
Services Professional's request. This includes people who work with or for your Financial
Services Professional such as accountants, consultants, technology platform owner/operators
and others, some of whom may not be in Australia.

Please refer to the current offer document for more information and speak with your Financial
Services Professional if you have questions about how your data may be used, disclosed
and/or protected.

Visit our Help Centre

Here you'll find answers to common questions about your account. For more information,
please visit help.macquarie.com

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

037941
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statement no. 166

from 30 Jun 19 to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transaction description credits balance
Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054079261800 48,850.29
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 49,100.29
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 49,350.29
Deposit ANZ DIVIDEND A068/00588316 146.60 49,496.89
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 49,746.89
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 49,996.89
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 50,246.89
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 50,496.89
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 20.83 50,517.72
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 DEC 19 12,954.84 50,517.72

* Stepped interest rates as at 31 December 2019: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99 earned 0.00%; balances
$5,000.00 and above earned 0.55%

continued on next
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statement no. 166
from 30 Jun 19 to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

transaction description debits credits balance
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 43,799.07

Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054078818544 33651 / 43,462.56
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 43,712.56
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ¥ 43,962.56
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 25000 44 212.56
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 Y 44,462.56
Deposit SUN CAP RETURN 001234981915 507.39 44,969.95
Deposit SUN CAP RETURN 001234981916 507.39 45,477.34
Deposit SUN CAP RETURN 001234981917 507.39 45984.73
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 46,234.73
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 \/ 46,484.73

N
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 19.31 / 46,504.04
Sal et el
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 46,754.04
J\’T/
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 47,004.04 !
S —————— _/

Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 v 47,254.04
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 47,504.04

Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054079043402 4. 133651 47,167.53
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 47,417.53
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 7 47,667.53
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 47917.53
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 48,167.53
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 48,417.53
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 \/ 48,667.53
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 19.27 ¢ 48,686.80 {
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 48,936.80
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 / 49,186.80

continued on next
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statement no. 166

from 30 Jun 19to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310

L

e

transaction description debits credits balance
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 40,615.03
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* Laa 24.83 4 : 40,639.86 5“/ l\
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 ¥ 40,789.86
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 40,939.86
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 +/ 41,089.86
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 / 41,239.86
Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054078356805 33651 / 40,903.35
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 41,053.35
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 / 41,203.35
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 41,353.35
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 15000 41,503.35
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 15000 41,653.35
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 J 41,803.35
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 2460 . 41,827.95
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 « “-:1 ,977.95
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 42.127.95
Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054078591122 336.51 / 41,791.44
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 +/ 41,941.44
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 15000 7 42,091.44
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 25000 42.,341.44
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 25000 7 42 591.44
Deposit BHP GROUP DIV AF380/01035104 183.06 v 42.774.50
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 ./ 43,024.50
Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 250.00 7 43,274.50
Interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 2457 43,299.07 __~
Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 250.00 g 43,549.07

continued on next
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page1of 5 statement no. 166
from 30 Jun 19to 31 Dec 19

Macquarie Cash Management Account MACQUARIE
MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED enquiries 1800 806 310
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502 transact @macquarie.com

www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 1459
Brisbane, QLD 4001

940 37941

Level 16A
MR A W ZANDA evel .
SUITE 2 93 DENHAM STREET : 345 Queen St
ROCKHAMPTON QLD 4700 Brisbane, QLD 4000

account balance $50,5 1 772

as at 31 Dec 19

account name ANTHONY WILLIAM ZANDA
ATF ZANDA SUPERANNUATION FUND
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT

account no. 118188515

transaction description debits credits balance
30.06.19 OPENING BALANCE 39,584.44
01.07.19 Deposit ANZ DIVIDEND A067/00591907 169.60 [G§e>  39,754.04
01.07.19 Fees & charges PAPER STATEMENT FEE 250 v 39,751.54
04.07.19 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 535i0% 39,901.54
04.07.19 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 5528  40,051.54
08.07.19 Direct debit COLONIAL MUTUAL 1043054078112354 2\ 336.51 39,715.03
11.07.19  Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 550 39,865.03
11.07.19 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 150.00 < 52«¥ 40,015.03
18.07.19 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 V 40,165.03
18.07.19 Deposit ZANDATRUST A ZANDA SUPER 15000 40,315.03
25.07.19 Deposit ZANDATRUST N ZANDA SUPER 150.00 ./ 40,465.03

how to make a transaction

online deposits using BPay
Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal From another bank

o
by phone : Biller code: 20206
Call 133 275 to make a phone transaction Ref: 118 188 515

transfers from another bank account

Transfer funds from another bank to this account:
BSB 184 446

ACCOUNT NO. 118188515

continued on next
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